

2023 Section 38 Acute Service Arrangement Schedules - Comparator to 2022 Schedules

SCHEDULE CHANGED	LOCATION OF CHANGE IN SCHEDULE	DETAIL OF CHANGE TO THE SCHEDULE
Throughout the Schedules	Dates.	Revision of date from 2022 to 2023, as appropriate.
SCHEDULE 2 - Quality and Safety	Section 1 (e) - amended wording.	Replace the wording 'by the Quality Assurance and Verification Division (QAVD) with 'by the Healthcare Audit Unit within the Internal Audit Division'
SCHEDULE 2 - Quality and Safety	Section 1 (e) - amend text in last line of paragraph.	Amend text to 'and those overseen by the HSE National Centre for Clinical Audit (NCCA) and the National Office for Clinical Audit (NOCA);'
SCHEDULE 2 - Quality and Safety	Section 2 - Regulation and Compliance - bullet first paragraph using (a) and new paragraph (b).	New paragraph (b) references the Assisted Decision-Making (Capacity) Act (2015) <i>Note: to be enacted in 2023</i>
SCHEDULE 2 - Quality and Safety	Section 2 (a) - Last paragraph.	Remove reference to 'A full listing of the main regulatory bodies/units, is available on the HSE Website:- http://www.hse.ie/eng/about/Who/QID/usefullnks/ '
SCHEDULE 2 - Quality and Safety	Section 4 - New section to replace the 'Framework for Improving Quality in our Health Service' section.	New section re 'Patient Safety Strategy' to replace the 'Framework for Improving Quality in our Health Service' section.
SCHEDULE 2 - Quality and Safety	Section 5 - amended wording to 3 rd paragraph.	Replace the wording 'QAVD' with 'the Internal Audit Division'.
SCHEDULE 2 - Quality and Safety	Section 5 - add new text to 3 rd paragraph.	Amend text to 'All the services covered may be subject to audit by the Health Care Audit Function of the Internal Audit Division, the National Centre for Clinical Audit (NCCA) and the National Office of Clinical Audit (NOCA).'
SCHEDULE 2 - Quality and Safety	Section 5.3 - amend text.	Replace 'QAVD' with 'NQPSD' to paragraph.

SCHEDULE CHANGED	LOCATION OF CHANGE IN SCHEDULE	DETAIL OF CHANGE TO THE SCHEDULE
SCHEDULE 2 - Quality and Safety	Section 8 (b) - 3rd bullet, change to text.	Amended Text.
SCHEDULE 2 - Quality and Safety	Section 8 (b) - change of text.	Replacement of text in 4th bullet.
SCHEDULE 5 - Information Requirements	Schedule 5 - New sub-section (g) to be inserted.	New paragraph re Cyber Security Awareness.
SCHEDULE 5 - Information Requirements	Annual Declarations - Amend web-link re Serious Reportable Events.	Amended Web-link: https://www.hse.ie/eng/about/who/nqpsd/gps-incident-management/
SCHEDULE 5 - Information Requirements	Schedule 5 - Additional Declaration to be added to the end of the Annual Declarations.	New declaration re Cyber Security - Audit Review & Risk Assessment regarding Voluntary Hospitals on behalf of the HSE.
SCHEDULE 5 - Information Requirements	Provision of Information Table - change to text re requirement of serious reportable events.	Change to text and an amended web-link.
SCHEDULE 6 - Funding	Under Heading: 8.1 'The National Single Integrated Financial Management and Procurement System (IFMS)'	6th paragraph - removed the wording 'during 2022'.
SCHEDULE 6 - Funding	Under Heading: 8.1 'The National Single Integrated Financial Management and Procurement System (IFMS)'	7th paragraph - removed.
SCHEDULE 8 - Complaints	Contact - National Complaints Governance and Learning Team.	Change of details re Data Quality Manager name and department.
SCHEDULE 9 - Staffing	Section 1 (h) - Change of date.	Change date to the 4th April 2022.
SCHEDULE 9 - Staffing	Section 1 (j)	Text added to last sentence.

SCHEDULE CHANGED	LOCATION OF CHANGE IN SCHEDULE	DETAIL OF CHANGE TO THE SCHEDULE
SCHEDULE 9 - Staffing	Section 1 (k)	Amendment to text.
SCHEDULE 9 - Staffing	Section 4	Amendment to text.
SCHEDULE 9 - Staffing	Section 5	Amendment to text.